
  
 

CITY COUNCIL WORKSESSION NOTICE 
 

TUESDAY JULY 6, 2021 6:00 P.M. 
 

AGENDA 
 

1. ROLL CALL 
  
2. DISCUSSION/REVIEW ITEMS/DIRECTION TO STAFF 

 
a. Fence Project Cost Reimbursement Cost Consideration 
b. Trails Master Plan and 513 Oak Blvd 
c. Items from Economic Development Committee Review 

i. Blue Sky Estates 
ii. ATI Group 

iii. Ballard Plaza 
d. Brick Gentry Overview of Xenia Rural Water/City of Johnston Decision 

      
3. ADJOURNMENT 

 
 

UPCOMING WORK SESSION TOPICS 
Final Draft FY 22 and Long-Range CIP 

                Sidewalk Infill Program and Public Information Process 
Personnel Committee Priorities and Organizational Chart 

Derecho Event Fiscal Update 
Economic Development Committee Updates and Discussion of Development Districts and 

Incentives       
    Other Topics of Interest to Mayor and Council 

 
For more information on this and other agenda items, please call the City Clerk’s Office at 515-597-2561 or visit the Clerk’s 
Office, City Administration Building at 515 N. Main Ave.  Council agendas are available to the public at the City Clerk’s Office on 
Monday morning preceding Tuesday’s council meeting. Citizens can also request to receive meeting notices and agendas by 
email by calling the Clerk’s Office or sending their request via email. 
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AGENDA HEADING: 
Worksession Items July 6  
 
SUBMITTED BY:  
Rita Conner, City Administrator 
 
SYNOPSIS:  
The information below summarizes the items for July 6, 2021 that staff requests Council 
direction on. 
 
Fence Project Cost Reimbursement 
Homeowner is Nick Sorenson, 533 Prairie Ridge Drive. Please see attached email summary 
between Mayor, Amy Beattie and I. Seeking Council consensus on costs reimbursement and 
whether there is any consensus of support for reimbursement of owner’s personal labor costs.   
 
Trails Master Plan/Oak Blvd  
Follow up to the informational item presented to Council at the June 22 meeting. Homeowner is 
Jonathan Philgreen, home under construction is 513 Oak Blvd. Please see attached materials 
from the homeowner. Staff will go over the reasoning for the trail section in this area and the 
timeframe that looks feasible for connection to the trail on Deerwood that will come north to Oak 
Blvd with Plat 5 of Meadowlane next year.  
 
Economic Development:  
Please see attached materials for ATI Group, Blue Sky Estates and Ballard Plaza commercial 
rehabilitation.  
 
Xenia Rural Water City of Johnston Decision 
Amy Beattie will be present to review the decision and offer opinion on what impact there may 
be to the City of Huxley from the decision. 
 
 
COUNCIL GOAL SETTING 2021 PRIORITIES 

High         Status 
• Sidewalk infill        8/3 Worksession 
• Increase transparency-Council Chambers media, newsletter  July newsletter, audio  
• Development agreement structures, TIF analysis and policy             In process/EDC 
• Update Land Use and Zoning Maps     Completed 
• Facility and space needs analysis     RFP in development 
• Comprehensive Plan       RFP in development 
• Centennial and Larson Park improvements    FY 22 and LR CIP 

    
               Moderate 

• Plan for new business attraction     HDC Strategic Plan 
• Plan for development/landowners-utilities              Sewer service/annex. study 
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AGENDA HEADING: 
Follow Up Review with Van Houweling, CD II Economic Development Assistance Proposal 
 
SUBMITTED BY  
Rita Conner, City Administrator 
 
SYNOPSIS: 
Van Houweling, CD II (Don Von Houweling, 14427 Wilden Drive Urbandale, Iowa 50323) has 
proposed the development of 37 single family residential lots on an estimated 33.17 acres east of 
560th Avenue and north of the Blue Sky Commons Business Park. The Heart of Iowa Trail is 
generally at the northern boundary of the property. The developer has been requested to include 
construction of curb, gutter and storm sewer along 560th Avenue adjacent to the development. 
Also discussed has been the addition of granular subbase and subdrains for the internal street. 
Sidewalk/trail on 560th Avenue should also be contemplated, in accordance with the City’s Trails 
Master Plan.  
   
The total cost estimate for the project has been requested from the development team and will be 
provide at the worksession. Staff and V &K have reviewed the cost estimates for the 560th work, 
which are the basis for Van Houweling, CD II’s current request for $400,000 in project 
generated tax increment (TIF).  
 
Additional information is below and in the attachments. 
 
FISCAL IMPACT: 
 
Amount: $400,000 rebate grant based on the developer’s up-front cash investment and the 
project’s generation of new taxable valuation over a term of 8 years (the project would normally 
have up to 20 years to receive rebated increment under an Urban Renewal Plan/TIF District) 
 
Funding Source:  Project generated tax increment  
 
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:YES 

• Developer cost estimate table is attached. Staff and V & K have discussed these 
estimated costs with the development team. 

• City TIF cash flow table is attached.  
o Assumptions include 37 new units with a valuation of $475,000 per unit 
o Current valuation=$; 47,400 ; Future valuation estimate =$17.6M 
o Available TIF from the project=$1,965,525 
o TIF to Low-Moderate income set aside=$786,210 (40%) 
o To project= $400,000 (24%-66% over 8-year term) 
o Surplus to City during 8-year rebate term=$291,323 
o TIF collection to City in years 8-20 after rebate term=Estimated $1,992,640 

 
ANTICIPATED ACTIONS AND FUTURE COMMITMENTS: 
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Direct City Administrator to: 

• Work with legal counsel on development agreement draft and preparation of Urban 
Renewal Plan/TIF District 

• Council review and action on Final Development Agreement and Urban Renewal Plan 
hearings and approvals, including taxing entities consultation 

• Rezoning of property per Comprehesive Plan 
• Review of construction drawings and construction of improvements 
• Review of Final Plat and recording 

 
 
 
 

 
 



PRELIMINARY OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST
BLUE SKY ESTATES

CURB AND GUTTER SECTION ON 560TH AVENUE
9-INCH DEPTH x 42-INCH WIDTH

HUXLEY, IOWA
JUNE 29, 2021

S&A Project No. 121.0211.01

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

  SECTION 1 - EARTHWORK

1.1. Earthwork                  1 LS $15,000.00 $15,000.00
1.2. Silt Fence           1,500 LF $3.50 $5,250.00
1.3. Subgrade Preparation, 6 inches              870 SY $3.50 $3,045.00
1.4. Granular Subbase, 6 inches              870 SY $15.00 $13,050.00
1.5. Storm Water Erosion Management                  1 EA $3,000.00 $3,000.00
1.6. Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulch               1.2 AC $5,000.00 $6,000.00
1.7. Existing Utility Adjustment                  1 LS $15,000.00 $15,000.00
1.8. Traffic Control                  1 LS $15,000.00 $15,000.00

TOTAL SECTION 1 $75,345.00

  SECTION 2 - STORM SEWER

2.1. 15-inch RCP Storm Sewer              270 LF $55.00 $14,850.00
2.2. 18-inch RCP Storm Sewer              445 EA $70.00 $31,150.00
2.3. 24-inch RCP Storm Sewer              290 LF $90.00 $26,100.00
2.4. Storm Sewer Intake                  6 EA $7,000.00 $42,000.00
2.5. Storm Sewer Manhole, 84-inch                  2 EA $15,000.00 $30,000.00
2.6. Connection to Existing 48-inch Storm Sewer                  2 EA $3,500.00 $7,000.00
2.7. Televise Storm Sewer           1,005 LF $2.50 $2,512.50

TOTAL SECTION 2 $123,612.50

  SECTION 3 - PAVEMENT

3.1. 9-inch depth Non-Reinforced P.C.C. Curb and Gutter (3.5-feet width)           1,423 LF $60.00 $85,380.00
TOTAL SECTION 3 $85,380.00

SUBTOTAL $284,337.50

CONTINGENCY (+/- 20%) $60,662.50
ENGINEERING AND STAKING $25,000.00

TOTAL PROJECTED PROJECT COST $370,000.00

This opinion of probable cost was completed using preliminary plat layout.  Snyder & Associates, Inc. is not responsible for any discrepancies between this assumed 
layout and quantities and the actual bids of the final plans and final quantities.  

V:\Projects\2021\121.0211.01\Administration\CostOpinion_Curb&Gutter_2021-06-29.xls Snyder and Associates, Inc.



CITY OF HUXLEY, IOWA Date Prepared: 6/25/2021 PRELIMINARY DRAFT; SUBJECT TO CHANGE EXHIBIT 1
Van Houweling - Proposed Housing Development; Urban Renewal Area Draft Analysis Scenario: Reflects Estimated / Assumed Development Buildout and Estimated Valuations as Provided by Van Houweling

Assumes New Valuation is Captured as TIF

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T

[Available Total 
Assumed Increment Valuation Growth: 0.00% ESTIMATED [I less J] [for LMI] for rebate] TIF

Table 1. TIF Cash Flow INCREMENT VALUATION TOTAL ESTIMATED VALUATION TIF LEVIES and POTENTIAL TOTAL 
[Regular Valuation Only] AND INCREMENT RESULTING TIF REVENUE LMI and REBATE PAYMENT TIF NET TIF

Assumed to be in One Phase Increment Taxable Net Taxable Estimated Estimated Rebate ESTIMATED Annual 
Assessment / Estimated Cumulative Average 100% Valuation Taxable Valuation Net Tax TIF Net TIF Total Rebate as % of ANNUAL TIF

Fiscal Valuation New Homes Number of Valuation Total Assessment After Valuation for Levy Revenue Revenue Estimated LMI Payment TIF TIF Surplus / 
Year Year Each Year Homes per Home Assessment Total Rollback for LMI Rebate for TIF for LMI After LMI TIF Revenue Set-Aside to Developer Available PAYMENTS (Deficit)

[Cumulative] 56.40940% 40.00000% 60.00000% [per $1,000] [M + N] 40.00000% [after LMI] [P + Q] [O less P & Q]

[Q / N]

FY 2022-23 1/1/2021 $28.10561
1 FY 2023-24 1/1/2022 5 5 475,000 2,375,000 2,375,000 1,339,723 535,889 803,834 $28.10561 15,061 22,592 37,654 15,061 15,061 66.664% 7,531
2 FY 2024-25 1/1/2023 5 10 475,000 4,750,000 4,750,000 2,679,447 1,071,779 1,607,668 $28.10561 30,123 45,184 75,307 30,123 30,123 66.667% 15,061
3 FY 2025-26 1/1/2024 4 14 475,000 6,650,000 6,650,000 3,751,225 1,500,490 2,250,735 $28.10561 42,172 63,258 105,430 42,172 42,172 66.666% 21,086
4 FY 2026-27 1/1/2025 4 18 475,000 8,550,000 8,550,000 4,823,004 1,929,201 2,893,802 $28.10561 54,221 81,332 135,553 54,221 54,221 66.666% 27,111
5 FY 2027-28 1/1/2026 4 22 475,000 10,450,000 10,450,000 5,894,782 2,357,913 3,536,869 $28.10561 66,271 99,406 165,676 66,271 66,217 66.613% 33,189
6 FY 2028-29 1/1/2027 3 25 475,000 11,875,000 11,875,000 6,698,616 2,679,447 4,019,170 $28.10561 75,307 112,961 188,269 75,307 73,907 65.427% 39,054
7 FY 2029-30 1/1/2028 3 28 475,000 13,300,000 13,300,000 7,502,450 3,000,980 4,501,470 $28.10561 84,344 126,517 210,861 84,344 84,344 66.666% 42,173
8 FY 2030-31 1/1/2029 3 31 475,000 14,725,000 14,725,000 8,306,284 3,322,514 4,983,770 $28.10561 93,381 140,072 233,453 93,381 33,955 24.241% 106,117
9 FY 2031-32 1/1/2030 3 34 475,000 16,150,000 16,150,000 9,110,118 3,644,047 5,466,071 $28.10561 102,418 153,627 256,045 102,418 0.000% 153,627

10 FY 2032-33 1/1/2031 3 37 475,000 17,575,000 17,575,000 9,913,952 3,965,581 5,948,371 $28.10561 111,455 167,183 278,638 111,455 0.000% 167,183
11 FY 2033-34 1/1/2032 37 475,000 17,575,000 17,575,000 9,913,952 3,965,581 5,948,371 $28.10561 111,455 167,183 278,638 111,455 0.000% 167,183
12 FY 2034-35 1/1/2033 - - - - $28.10561 - - - - -
13 FY 2035-36 1/1/2034 - - - - $28.10561 - - - - -
14 FY 2036-37 1/1/2035 - - - - $28.10561 - - - - -
15 FY 2037-38 1/1/2036 - - - - $28.10561 - - - - -

786,210 1,179,315 1,965,525 786,210 400,000 - 779,315

Net TIF Not Rebated
[nor LMI Set Aside]

Table 2. Calculation of Consolidated Net Levy for TIF Table 3 - Assumptions Table 4 - Developer Request 
Total Less: D/S, PPEL Net Tax Summary of Inputs and Assumptions Summary of Request
Levy & Inst. Supp. Levy for TIF 1. First homes are completed (construction) by January 1, 2022 [FY 2023-24]. 1.  Assumes total TIF rebate to developer of $400,000

Ballard Schools $19.60717 ($6.67756) $12.92961 2.  Assumes LMI % is reduced to 40.00%. [subject to City Council and City Staff review]

Story County 5.02778 (0.02585) $5.00193 3. Developer-provided estimated average valuation per home of  $475,000 2. Reflects total estimated TIF revenue over 11 years

City of Huxley 11.85000 (3.75000) $8.10000 [100% valuation, before rollback] of $1,965,525. Developer rebate $ 400,000
County Ag Extension 0.07960 - $0.07960 4. Developer-provided estimated "pace" of build-out. is approximately 20.35% of  total available TIF revenue 

County Assessor 0.44753 - $0.44753 5. Valuation is "rolled back" to 56.40940% (residential rollback).
County Hospital 0.90891 $0.90891 6. Assumes Consolidated Levy for TIF Revenue of $28.10561 per $1,000

Des Moines Area C.C. 0.63533 - $0.63533 7. Assuming one phase of housing build-out 

State (Bruc./Tub.) 0.00270 - $0.00270 8.  Total TIF rebate to developer is capped at $
$38.55902 ($10.45341) $28.10561 [subject to City Council and City Staff review]

[based on FY 2020-21 tax levies]

Prepared by Northland Public Finance Page 1 of 1
Date Printed: 7/3/2021 @ 12:02 PM

File Name: Copy of Huxley Housing TIF Cash Flow_Van Houweling
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AGENDA HEADING: 
Follow Up Review with ATI Group Economic Development Assistance Proposal 
 
SUBMITTED BY:  
Rita Conner, City Administrator 
 
SYNOPSIS: 
ATI Group ( BJ Stokesbary 110 SE Grant Street Suite 101 Ankeny, Iowa 50021) has proposed a 
152-lot residential subdivision on approximately 46 acres of land between 560th Avenue, East 1st 
Street and Oak Bend Road. The project would include a variety of product types following the 
team’s review of the Story County Housing Needs Assessment. The developer has been 
requested to extend Oak Blvd. 1400 feet to 560th and conduct 1300 feet of street improvements 
to 560th in conjunction with the residential development project. 
 
The total cost estimate for the project is $9,571,478. Staff and V &K have reviewed the cost 
estimates for the Oak Blvd and 560th work, which are the basis for ATI Group’s request for $2M 
in project generated tax increment (TIF).  
 
Additional information is below and in the attachments. 
 
FISCAL IMPACT: 
 
Amount: $2,000,000 rebate grant based on the developer’s up-front cash investment and the 
project’s generation of new taxable valuation over a term of 11 years (the project would 
normally have up to 20 years to receive rebated increment under an Urban Renewal Plan/TIF 
District) 
 
Funding Source:  Project generated tax increment  
 
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: 

• Developer cost estimate table is attached. Staff and V & K have discussed these 
estimated costs with the development team, citing questions that elements of the work 
included would be necessary for the development and should not be considered as 
extraordinary development costs. The development team has offered that their reasonable 
rate of return for the total investment is impacted by the inability to sell lots on the 
frontages of the two streets they would improve. 

• City TIF cash flow table is attached.  
o Assumptions include 152 new units with a valuation of $325,000 per unit 
o Current valuation=$71,000;   Future valuation estimate =$49.4M 
o Available TIF from the project=$5,332,959 
o TIF to Low-Moderate income set aside=$2,133,183 (40%) 
o To project= $2,000,000 (53%-65% over 11-year term) 
o Surplus to City during 11-year rebate term=$1,199,775 
o TIF collection to City in years 12-20 after rebate term=Estimated $2.8M 
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ANTICIPATED ACTIONS AND FUTURE COMMITMENTS: 
Direct City Administrator to: 

• Work with legal consel on annexation process, development agreement draft and 
preparation of Urban Renewal Plan/TIF District 

• Council review and action on Final Development Agreement, annexation and Urban 
Renewal Plan hearings and approvals, including taxing entities consultation 

• Rezoning of property per Comprehesive Plan 
• Review of construction drawings and preliminary plat /master plan materials 
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NOTICE:
McClure Engineering Company waives any and all

responsibility and liability for problems which arise from
failure to follow these Plans, Specifications, and the

engineering intent they convey, or for problems which arise
from failure to obtain and/or follow the engineers guidance

with respect to any errors, omissions, inconsistencies,
ambiguities, or conflicts which are alleged.

COPYRIGHT:
Copyright and property rights in these documents are

expressly reserved by McClure Engineering Company.  No
reproductions, changes, or copies in any manner shall be

made without obtaining prior written consent from McClure
Engineering Company.

1360 NW 121ST. Street
Clive, Iowa 50325

515-964-1229
fax 515-964-2370

making lives better

HUXLEY DEVELOPMENT
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JUNE 16, 2021
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TOTAL AREA:  55.75 ACRES

1ST STREET ROW:  7.18 ACRES

NET AREA: 48.57 ACRES

70' SINGLE FAMILY LOTS:  64 LOTS

56' SINGLE FAMILY LOTS:  55 LOTS

TOTAL BI-ATTACHED UNITS:  32 UNITS

TOTAL UNITS:  152 UNITS

NET DENSITY:  3.13 UNITS PER ACRE
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6/16/2021

OPC

UNIT COST QUANTITY EXTENSION EXTENSION QUANTITY EXTENSION

MOBILIZATION 15,000.00$     0.5 EA 7,500$                   0.5 EA 7,500$                 1 EA 15,000$                  

TRAFFIC CONTROL 5,000.00$       0 EA -$                       1 EA 5,000$                 1 EA 5,000$                    

SUB TOTAL 7,500$                   SUB TOTAL 12,500$               SUB TOTAL 20,000$                  

CLEARING & GRUBBING 8,000.00$       0 AC -$                       1 AC 8,000$                 1 AC 8,000$                    

STRIP, SALVAGE, AND SPREAD TOPSOIL, 6" 4.50$              2500 CY 11,250$                 2500 CY 11,250$               5000 CY 22,500$                  

CLASS 13 EXCAVATION 3.00$              7500 CY 22,500$                 7500 CY 22,500$               15000 CY 45,000$                  

SUBGRADE PREPARATION, 12" 3.00$              5867 SY 17,602$                 5243 SY 15,728$               11110 SY 33,330$                  

SHOULDERING 241.00$          27 STA 6,507$                   28 STA 6,748$                 55 STA 13,255$                  

SUB TOTAL 57,859$                 SUB TOTAL 64,226$               SUB TOTAL 122,085$                

PVC SANITARY SEWER (GRAVITY) 8" 45.00$            210 LF 9,450$                   0 LF -$                    210 LF 9,450$                    

PVC SANITARY SEWER (GRAVITY) 10" 54.00$            1364 LF 73,656$                 750 LF 40,500$               2114 LF 114,156$                

PVC SANITARY SEWER SERVIICE 4" 1,200.00$       0 EA -$                       0 EA -$                    0 EA -$                        

SANITARY SEWER EXTRA DEPTH 15' - 20' 7.00$              150 LF 1,050$                   150 LF 1,050$                 300 LF 2,100$                    

SANITARY SEWER EXTRA DEPTH 20' - 25' 15.00$            150 LF 2,250$                   150 LF 2,250$                 300 LF 4,500$                    

48" SW-401  MANHOLE 4,500.00$       6 EA 27,000$                 5 EA 22,500$               11 EA 49,500$                  

MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT 1,000.00$       0 EA -$                       0 EA -$                    0 EA -$                        

CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE 3,000.00$       0 EA -$                       1 EA 3,000$                 1 EA 3,000$                    

DROP CONNECTION, 10-15' 10,000.00$     0 EA -$                       0 EA -$                    0 EA -$                        

CONNECTION TO EXISTING STUB 2,000.00$       0 EA -$                       0 EA -$                    0 EA -$                        

SUB TOTAL 113,406$               SUB TOTAL 69,300$               SUB TOTAL 182,706$                

15" RCP 52.00$            870 LF 45,240$                 630 LF 32,760$               1500 LF 78,000$                  

18" RCP 54.00$            490 LF 26,460$                 213 LF 11,502$               703 LF 37,962$                  

24" RCP 65.00$            420 LF 27,300$                 189 LF 12,285$               609 LF 39,585$                  

30" RCP 88.00$            0 LF -$                       172 LF 15,136$               172 LF 15,136$                  

36" RCP 122.00$          389 LF 47,458$                 377 LF 45,994$               766 LF 93,452$                  

15" RCP FES W/ GUARD 1,700.00$       4 EA 6,800$                   1 EA 1,700$                 5 EA 8,500$                    

18" RCP FES W/ GUARD 1,800.00$       0 EA -$                       1 EA 1,800$                 1 EA 1,800$                    

24" RCP FES W/ GUARD 2,000.00$       0 EA -$                       1 EA 2,000$                 1 EA 2,000$                    

30" RCP FES W/GUARD 2,500.00$       0 EA -$                       0 EA -$                    0 EA -$                        

36" RCP FES W/ GUARD 3,600.00$       1 EA 3,600$                   2 EA 7,200$                 3 EA 10,800$                  

8" PVC FOOTING DRAIN 33.00$            50 LF 1,650$                   0 LF -$                    50 LF 1,650$                    

4" PVC STORM SEWER SERVICE 900.00$          0 EA -$                       0 EA -$                    0 EA -$                        

TYPE SW-401, 48" 3,100.00$       6 EA 18,600$                 0 EA -$                    6 EA 18,600$                  

TYPE SW-401, 60" 5,200.00$       2 EA 10,400$                 2 EA 10,400$               4 EA 20,800$                  

TYPE SW-401, 72" 8,000.00$       0 EA -$                       0 EA -$                    0 EA -$                        

INTAKE, TYPE SW-501 2,300.00$       1 EA 2,300$                   2 EA 4,600$                 3 EA 6,900$                    

INTAKE, TYPE SW-503 4,200.00$       1 EA 4,200$                   2 EA 8,400$                 3 EA 12,600$                  

INTAKE, TYPE SW-505 3,400.00$       11 EA 37,400$                 7 EA 23,800$               18 EA 61,200$                  

INTAKE, TYPE SW-506 7,300.00$       11 EA 80,300$                 5 EA 36,500$               16 EA 116,800$                

INTAKE, TYPE SW-506 MODIFIED 9,000.00$       0 EA -$                       0 EA -$                    0 EA -$                        

INTAKE, TYPE SW-513 5,500.00$       0 EA -$                       1 EA 5,500$                 1 EA 5,500$                    

INTAKE, TYPE SW-512 2,000.00$       0 EA -$                       0 EA -$                    0 EA -$                        

INTAKE ADJUSTMENT 1,500.00$       0 EA -$                       0 EA -$                    0 EA -$                        

RIPRAP 50.00$            100 TN 5,000$                   100 TN 5,000$                 200 TN 10,000$                  

REMOVE STRUCTURE 1,200.00$       0 EA -$                       0 EA -$                    0 EA -$                        

CONNECT TO EXISTING STRUCTURE/STUB 1,500.00$       0 EA -$                       0 EA -$                    0 EA -$                        

SUB TOTAL 316,708$               SUB TOTAL 224,577$             SUB TOTAL 541,285$                

WATER MAIN 8" PVC 26.00$            283 LF 7,358$                   0 LF -$                    283 LF 7,358$                    

WATER MAIN 10" PVC 34.00$            1373 LF 46,682$                 100 LF 3,400$                 1473 LF 50,082$                  

WATER MAIN 12" PVC 40.00$            0 LF -$                       1242 LF 49,680$               1242 LF 49,680$                  

BORE 250.00$          0 LF -$                       90 LF 22,500$               90 LF 22,500$                  

1" WATER SERVICE 900.00$          0 EA -$                       0 EA -$                    0 EA -$                        

WATER MAIN TEES 500.00$          1 EA 500$                      1 EA 500$                    2 EA 1,000$                    

WATER MAIN CROSSES 900.00$          3 EA 2,700$                   1 EA 900$                    4 EA 3,600$                    

WATER MAIN BENDS 750.00$          3 EA 2,250$                   0 EA -$                    3 EA 2,250$                    

GATE VALVE W/ BOX 8" 1,700.00$       7 EA 11,900$                 1 EA 1,700$                 8 EA 13,600$                  

GATE VALVE W/ BOX 10" 2,000.00$       4 EA 8,000$                   2 EA 4,000$                 6 EA 12,000$                  

GATE VALVE W/ BOX 12" 2,400.00$       0 EA -$                       3 EA 7,200$                 3 EA 7,200$                    

TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE W/ BOX 8" 4,500.00$       0 EA -$                       0 EA -$                    0 EA -$                        

TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE W/ BOX 10" 5,500.00$       0 EA -$                       0 EA -$                    0 EA -$                        

TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE W/ BOX 12" 6,500.00$       0 EA -$                       1 EA 6,500$                 1 EA 6,500$                    

HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 4,500.00$       5 EA 22,500$                 5 EA 22,500$               10 EA 45,000$                  

SUB TOTAL 101,890$               SUB TOTAL 118,880$             SUB TOTAL 220,770$                

STD. OR SLIP FORM P.C.C., CLASS C, TYPE I, 7" 46.00$            5334 SY 245,364$               0 SY -$                    5334 SY 245,364$                

STD. OR SLIP FORM P.C.C., CLASS C, TYPE I, 8" 50.00$            0 SY -$                       4766 SY 238,300$             4766 SY 238,300$                

SIDEWALK RAMPS (QTY COUNTS EACH COMMON SQUARE) 600.00$          14 EA 8,400$                   8 EA 4,800$                 22 EA 13,200$                  

DETECTABLE WARNING RAMPS (2' X 5') 750.00$          18 EA 13,500$                 8 EA 6,000$                 26 EA 19,500$                  

DETECTABLE WARNING RAMPS (2' X8', CAST IRON) 1,200.00$       8 EA 9,600$                   6 EA 7,200$                 14 EA 16,800$                  

P.C.C. 5' SIDEWALK, 4" 25.00$            1350 LF 33,750$                 1200 LF 30,000$               2550 LF 63,750$                  

P.C.C. 8' RECREATION TRAIL, 5" 40.00$            1350 LF 54,000$                 1200 LF 48,000$               2550 LF 102,000$                

PAVEMENT REMOVAL 8.00$              0 SY -$                       50 SY 400$                    50 SY 400$                       

END STREET BARRICADES 650.00$          1 EA 650$                      0 EA -$                    1 EA 650$                       

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOL 400.00$          0 EA -$                       6 EA 2,400$                 6 EA 2,400$                    

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SOLID DOUBLE YELLOW 16.00$            0 LF -$                       300 LF 4,800$                 300 LF 4,800$                    

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SOLID WHITE 16.00$            0 LF -$                       300 LF 4,800$                 300 LF 4,800$                    

SUB TOTAL 365,264$               SUB TOTAL 346,700$             SUB TOTAL 711,964$                

EROSION CONTROL SEEDING 650.00$          3 AC 1,950$                   3 AC 1,950$                 6 AC 3,900$                    

SILT FENCE (INSTALL AND REMOVE) 2.50$              2700 LF 6,750$                   2500 LF 6,250$                 5200 LF 13,000$                  

TEMPORARY STANDPIPE 3,000.00$       0 EA -$                       0 EA -$                    0 EA -$                        

INTAKE PROTECTION 500.00$          24 EA 12,000$                 17 EA 8,500$                 41 EA 20,500$                  

SUB TOTAL 20,700$                 SUB TOTAL 16,700$               SUB TOTAL 37,400$                  

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION 983,327$             852,883$           1,836,210$           

10% Construction Contingency 98,333$                 85,288$               183,621$                

7% Engineering 68,833$                 59,702$               128,535$                

5% Management and Admin 49,166$                 42,644$               91,811$                  

TOTAL PHASE COST 1,199,659$          1,040,517$        2,240,176$           

Huxley

560th

QUANTITY

STORM SEWER

Oak Blvd Total

Huxley, Iowa

SANITARY SEWER

STREETS AND RELATED WORK

EROSION CONTROL

Area 2

WATERMAIN

EARTHWORK

GENERAL AND MISC

DESCRIPTION

Area 1



CITY OF HUXLEY, IOWA Date Prepared: 7/3/2021 PRELIMINARY DRAFT; SUBJECT TO CHANGE EXHIBIT 1
ATI Group - Proposed Housing Development; Urban Renewal Area Draft Analysis Scenario: Reflects Estimated / Assumed Development Buildout and Estimated Valuations as Provided by ATI Group

Assumes New Valuation is Captured as TIF

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T

[Available Total 
Assumed Increment Valuation Growth: 0.00% ESTIMATED [I less J] [for LMI] for rebate] TIF

Table 1. TIF Cash Flow INCREMENT VALUATION TOTAL ESTIMATED VALUATION TIF LEVIES and POTENTIAL TOTAL 
[Regular Valuation Only] AND INCREMENT RESULTING TIF REVENUE LMI and REBATE PAYMENT TIF NET TIF

Assumed to be in One Phase Increment Taxable Net Taxable Estimated Estimated Rebate ESTIMATED Annual 
Assessment / Estimated Cumulative Average 100% Valuation Taxable Valuation Net Tax TIF Net TIF Total Rebate as % of ANNUAL TIF

Fiscal Valuation New Homes Number of Valuation Total Assessment After Valuation for Levy Revenue Revenue Estimated LMI Payment TIF TIF Surplus / 
Year Year Each Year Homes per Home Assessment Total Rollback for LMI Rebate for TIF for LMI After LMI TIF Revenue Set-Aside to Developer Available PAYMENTS (Deficit)

[Cumulative] 56.40940% 40.00000% 60.00000% [per $1,000] [M + N] 40.00000% [after LMI] [P + Q] [O less P & Q]

[Q / N]

FY 2022-23 1/1/2021 $28.10561
1 FY 2023-24 1/1/2022 15 15 325,000 4,875,000 4,875,000 2,749,958 1,099,983 1,649,975 $28.10561 30,916 46,374 77,289 30,916 24,938 53.775% 55,853 21,436
2 FY 2024-25 1/1/2023 20 35 325,000 11,375,000 11,375,000 6,416,569 2,566,628 3,849,942 $28.10561 72,137 108,205 180,342 72,137 58,188 53.776% 130,325 50,017
3 FY 2025-26 1/1/2024 20 55 325,000 17,875,000 17,875,000 10,083,180 4,033,272 6,049,908 $28.10561 113,358 170,036 283,394 113,358 91,438 53.776% 204,796 78,598
4 FY 2026-27 1/1/2025 15 70 325,000 22,750,000 22,750,000 12,833,139 5,133,255 7,699,883 $28.10561 144,273 216,410 360,683 144,273 124,688 57.617% 268,962 91,722
5 FY 2027-28 1/1/2026 15 85 325,000 27,625,000 27,625,000 15,583,097 6,233,239 9,349,858 $28.10561 175,189 262,783 437,972 175,189 157,938 60.102% 333,127 104,845
6 FY 2028-29 1/1/2027 15 100 325,000 32,500,000 32,500,000 18,333,055 7,333,222 10,999,833 $28.10561 206,105 309,157 515,262 206,105 191,189 61.842% 397,293 117,968
7 FY 2029-30 1/1/2028 14 114 325,000 37,050,000 37,050,000 20,899,683 8,359,873 12,539,810 $28.10561 234,959 352,439 587,398 234,959 224,439 63.682% 459,398 128,000
8 FY 2030-31 1/1/2029 10 124 325,000 40,300,000 40,300,000 22,732,988 9,093,195 13,639,793 $28.10561 255,570 383,355 638,925 255,570 249,377 65.051% 504,946 133,978
9 FY 2031-32 1/1/2030 12 136 325,000 44,200,000 44,200,000 24,932,955 9,973,182 14,959,773 $28.10561 280,302 420,454 700,756 280,302 274,314 65.242% 554,617 146,139

10 FY 2032-33 1/1/2031 13 149 325,000 48,425,000 48,425,000 27,316,252 10,926,501 16,389,751 $28.10561 307,096 460,644 767,740 307,096 299,252 64.964% 606,348 161,392
11 FY 2033-34 1/1/2032 3 152 325,000 49,400,000 49,400,000 27,866,244 11,146,497 16,719,746 $28.10561 313,279 469,919 783,198 313,279 304,239 64.743% 617,519 165,679
12 FY 2034-35 1/1/2033 - - - - $28.10561 - - - - -
13 FY 2035-36 1/1/2034 - - - - $28.10561 - - - - -
14 FY 2036-37 1/1/2035 - - - - $28.10561 - - - - -
15 FY 2037-38 1/1/2036 - - - - $28.10561 - - - - -

2,133,183 3,199,775 5,332,959 2,133,183 2,000,000 4,133,183 1,199,775

Net TIF Not Rebated
[nor LMI Set Aside]

Table 2. Calculation of Consolidated Net Levy for TIF Table 3 - Assumptions Table 4 - Developer Request 
Total Less: D/S, PPEL Net Tax Summary of Inputs and Assumptions Summary of Request
Levy & Inst. Supp. Levy for TIF 1. First homes are completed (construction) by January 1, 2022 [FY 2023-24]. 1.  Assumes total TIF rebate to developer of $2.0 million 

Ballard Schools $19.60717 ($6.67756) $12.92961 2.  Assumes LMI % is reduced to 40.00%. [subject to City Council and City Staff review]

Story County 5.02778 (0.02585) $5.00193 3. Developer-provided estimated average valuation per home of  $300,000 2. Reflects total estimated TIF revenue over 11 years

City of Huxley 11.85000 (3.75000) $8.10000 [100% valuation, before rollback] of $5,721,783 (see column O).  $2.0 million (requested TIF rebate)
County Ag Extension 0.07960 - $0.07960 4. Developer-provided estimated "pace" of build-out. is approximately 58.257% of  estimated available TIF revenue 

County Assessor 0.44753 - $0.44753 5. Valuation is "rolled back" to 56.40940% (residential rollback). of $3,433,070  remaining  after  accounting for LMI.
County Hospital 0.90891 $0.90891 6. Assumes Consolidated Levy for TIF Revenue of $28.10561 per $1,000

Des Moines Area C.C. 0.63533 - $0.63533 7. Assuming one phase of housing build-out 

State (Bruc./Tub.) 0.00270 - $0.00270 8.  Total TIF rebate to developer is capped at $2,000,000
$38.55902 ($10.45341) $28.10561 [subject to City Council and City Staff review]

[based on FY 2020-21 tax levies]

Prepared by Northland Public Finance Page 1 of 1
Date Printed: 7/3/2021 @ 10:06 AM

File Name: Huxley Housing TIF Cash Flow_ATI Group_7-3-21



 COUNCIL COMMUNICATION         
   
 
 
AGENDA HEADING: 
Follow Up Review with MR Properties dba Huxley Plaza, LLC  
 
SUBMITTED BY:  
Rita Conner, City Administrator 
 
SYNOPSIS: 
Huxley Plaza, LLC (Chris Gardner 506 East 1st Street Huxley, Iowa 50124)) has proposed a 
$893,761 improvement project to the Ballard Plaza commercial business center on N. US HWY 
69. The 45,472 square foot center was constructed in 1975 and purchased by Huxley Plaza, LLC 
in May of 2021 for $1,825,000.  
 
The Story County Assessor places the center’s real estate condition as being between 25% and 
45% economically obsolete. With the building’s age and condition, as well as newer, competitive 
commercial retail space in nearby cities, new investment is warranted to continue to keep the 
Ballard Plaza real estate as competitive in the market as possible. It is prominently located along 
the prime commercial corridor of N US HWY 69.  Providing retail services to the community, as 
well as increasing the center’s taxable valuation, are essential.  
 
Huxley Plaza, LLC plans to pay for the Ballard Plaza improvements up-front. The City of 
Huxley is requested to provide $400,000 in total assistance. Council can consider different 
scenarios, including: 

• Project generated TIF rebate grant from new value added only 
• Project generated TIF rebate grant from new and existing value 
• Varying percentages within the new and existing value categories (100% new only would 

be estimated at a 12.5-year rebate; 100% new and existing is estimated at 9 years) 
• Scenario of less than 100% with longer terms of TIF collection 
• Include land value with value added improvements 
• Partial TIF rebate grant and partial TIF loan/forgivable loan specific to façade 

improvements 
• Other scenarios proposed by Council for staff to review with the developer 

 
A tax increment grant payment generated by the new value would begin no earlier than 2023, if 
the improvements are completed in 2021 for 2022 valuation assessment.  
 
Additional information is below and in the attachments.  
 
FISCAL IMPACT: 
Amount: $400,000  
 
Funding Source:  Project generated tax increment  
 
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: 

• Developer cost estimate table is attached.  



 COUNCIL COMMUNICATION         
   
 

• City TIF cash flow tables attached (one version is new value only, one is new and 
existing value) 

o Current valuation buildings only $461,600; Future initial valuation estimate 
offered by Story County Assessor is $1,750,00 (need formal Assessor sign off) 

o Available TIF from the project=Estimated $486,930 over 11-year term 
o To project= $400,000 (% of TIF depends on Council scenario selected) 
o Surplus to City during rebate term=(% of TIF depends on Council scenario 

selected) 
o TIF collection to City after rebate term TBD 

• Project improvements are proposed to include demolition of roof, front façade and sign 
monuments, installation of steel awnings, brick and hardi siding improvements, utilities 
to two new pad sites, parking lot replacement, new security systems and other 
miscellaneous improvements.  

• The collective intention with the City’s work with the project is to recognize the 
distressed real estate conditions, opportunity for new investment from Huxley Plaza, LLC 
on one of the Council’s primary corridors for spurring activity and ability to anticipate a 
future increase in taxable valuation through the investment using very conservative 
projections, and to  

 
ANTICIPATED ACTIONS AND FUTURE COMMITMENTS: 
Direct City Administrator to: 

• Work with legal counsel to prepare development agreement draft  
• Council review of Final Development Agreement 
• Construction of Improvements 
• Certificate of Completion and Council Acceptance of Project 

 
 





CITY OF HUXLEY, IOWA Date Prepared: 7/1/2021 PRELIMINARY DRAFT; SUBJECT TO CHANGE EXHIBIT 2A - Rebate Based on Total Valuation (Existing and New)
Ballard Plaza Commercial Rehab Development; Urban Renewal Area Draft Analysis Scenario: Reflects Estimated / Assumed Development Buildout and Estimated Valuations as Provided by MR Properties

Assumes New Valuation is Captured as TIF

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R

Total 
Assumed Increment Valuation Growth: 0.00% ESTIMATED TIF

Table 1. TIF Cash Flow INCREMENT VALUATION (Includes Existing $461,000) TOTAL ESTIMATED VALUATION TIF LEVIES and TIF Rebate Payments TOTAL 
[Regular Valuation Only] AND INCREMENT RESULTING TIF REVENUE TIF NET TIF

Increment Taxable Net Taxable Rebate ESTIMATED Annual 
Assessment / Total 100% Valuation Valuation Net Tax Estimated Total Rebate as % of ANNUAL TIF

Fiscal Valuation Current Gross Taxes Assessment Assessment After for Levy Net TIF Estimated Payment TIF TIF Surplus / 
Year Year Valuation Tax Levy After Project Total Rollback Rebate for TIF Revenue TIF Revenue to Developer Available PAYMENTS (Deficit)

90.00000% [per $1,000]

FY 2022-23 1/1/2021 461,600.00$    $38.55902 17,799 461,600 $28.10561
1 FY 2023-24 1/1/2022 461,600.00$    $38.55902 17,799 1,750,000 1,750,000 1,575,000 1,575,000 $28.10561 44,266 44,266 25,000 56.476% 25,000 19,266
2 FY 2024-25 1/1/2023 461,600.00$    $38.55902 17,799 1,750,000 1,750,000 1,575,000 1,575,000 $28.10561 44,266 44,266 25,000 56.476% 25,000 19,266
3 FY 2025-26 1/1/2024 461,600.00$    $38.55902 17,799 1,750,000 1,750,000 1,575,000 1,575,000 $28.10561 44,266 44,266 25,000 56.476% 25,000 19,266
4 FY 2026-27 1/1/2025 461,600.00$    $38.55902 17,799 1,750,000 1,750,000 1,575,000 1,575,000 $28.10561 44,266 44,266 25,000 56.476% 25,000 19,266
5 FY 2027-28 1/1/2026 461,600.00$    $38.55902 17,799 1,750,000 1,750,000 1,575,000 1,575,000 $28.10561 44,266 44,266 25,000 56.476% 25,000 19,266
6 FY 2028-29 1/1/2027 461,600.00$    $38.55902 17,799 1,750,000 1,750,000 1,575,000 1,575,000 $28.10561 44,266 44,266 25,000 56.476% 25,000 19,266
7 FY 2029-30 1/1/2028 461,600.00$    $38.55902 17,799 1,750,000 1,750,000 1,575,000 1,575,000 $28.10561 44,266 44,266 25,000 56.476% 25,000 19,266
8 FY 2030-31 1/1/2029 461,600.00$    $38.55902 17,799 1,750,000 1,750,000 1,575,000 1,575,000 $28.10561 44,266 44,266 25,000 56.476% 25,000 19,266
9 FY 2031-32 1/1/2030 461,600.00$    $38.55902 17,799 1,750,000 1,750,000 1,575,000 1,575,000 $28.10561 44,266 44,266 25,000 56.476% 25,000 19,266

10 FY 2032-33 1/1/2031 461,600.00$    $38.55902 17,799 1,750,000 1,750,000 1,575,000 1,575,000 $28.10561 44,266 44,266 25,000 56.476% 25,000 19,266
11 FY 2033-34 1/1/2032 461,600.00$    $38.55902 17,799 1,750,000 1,750,000 1,575,000 1,575,000 $28.10561 44,266 44,266 25,000 56.476% 25,000 19,266
12 FY 2034-35 1/1/2033 - - - $28.10561 - - - -
13 FY 2035-36 1/1/2034 - - - $28.10561 - - - -
14 FY 2036-37 1/1/2035 - - - $28.10561 - - - -
15 FY 2037-38 1/1/2036 - - - $28.10561 - - - -

Do nothing 213,586 Taxes for all political subdivisions 486,930 486,930 275,000 275,000 211,930

Net TIF Not Rebated

Table 2. Calculation of Consolidated Net Levy for TIF Table 3 - Assumptions Table 4 - Developer Request 
Total Less: D/S, PPEL Net Tax Summary of Inputs and Assumptions Summary of Request
Levy & Inst. Supp. Levy for TIF 1.Rehabilitation completed (construction) by January 1, 2022 [FY 2023-24]. 1.  Assumes total TIF rebate to developer of $

Ballard Schools $19.60717 ($6.67756) $12.92961 2.  Assumes no LMI [subject to City Council and City Staff review]

Story County 5.02778 (0.02585) $5.00193 3. Developer to provide proforma and cost estimates 2. Reflects total estimated TIF revenue over 11 years

City of Huxley 11.85000 (3.75000) $8.10000 [100% valuation, before rollback] of $ (see column O).  $ (requested TIF rebate)

County Ag Extension 0.07960 - $0.07960 4. Developer-provided estimated "pace" of build-out. is approximately % of  estimated available TIF revenue 

County Assessor 0.44753 - $0.44753 5. Valuation is "rolled back" to 90% (commercial rollback).
County Hospital 0.90891 $0.90891 6. Assumes Consolidated Levy for TIF Revenue of $28.10561 per $1,000

Des Moines Area C.C. 0.63533 - $0.63533 7. Assuming one phase of commercial rehabilitation 

State (Bruc./Tub.) 0.00270 - $0.00270 8.  Total TIF rebate to developer is capped at $
$38.55902 ($10.45341) $28.10561 [subject to City Council and City Staff review]

[based on FY 2020-21 tax levies]

Prepared by Northland Public Finance Page 1 of 2
Date Printed: 7/2/2021 @ 3:28 PM

File Name: Copy of Huxley  TIF Cash Flow_Ballard Plaza_CS Review



CITY OF HUXLEY, IOWA Date Prepared: 7/1/2021 PRELIMINARY DRAFT; SUBJECT TO CHANGE EXHIBIT 2B - Rebate Based on New Valuation Only (Increase)
Ballard Plaza Commercial Rehab Development; Urban Renewal Area Draft Analysis Scenario: Reflects Estimated / Assumed Development Buildout and Estimated Valuations as Provided by MR Properties

Assumes New Valuation is Captured as TIF

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R

New Valuation From Increase in Valuation
Assumed Increment Valuation Growth: 0.00% ESTIMATED Only

Table 1. TIF Cash Flow INCREMENT VALUATION (Includes Existing $461,000) TOTAL ESTIMATED VALUATION TIF LEVIES and TIF Rebate Payments TOTAL 
[Regular Valuation Only] AND INCREMENT RESULTING TIF REVENUE TIF NET TIF

Increment Taxable Net Taxable Rebate ESTIMATED Annual 
Assessment / Total 100% Valuation Valuation Net Tax Estimated Total Rebate as % of ANNUAL TIF

Fiscal Valuation Current Gross Taxes Assessment Assessment After for Levy Net TIF Estimated Payment TIF TIF Surplus / 
Year Year Valuation Tax Levy After Project Total Rollback Rebate for TIF Revenue TIF Revenue to Developer Available PAYMENTS (Deficit)

90.00000% [per $1,000]

FY 2022-23 1/1/2021 461,600.00$    $38.55902 17,799 461,600 $28.10561
1 FY 2023-24 1/1/2022 461,600.00$    $38.55902 17,799 1,750,000 1,750,000 1,575,000 1,159,560 $28.10561 32,590 32,590 25,000 76.710% 25,000 7,590
2 FY 2024-25 1/1/2023 461,600.00$    $38.55902 17,799 1,750,000 1,750,000 1,575,000 1,159,560 $28.10561 32,590 32,590 25,000 76.710% 25,000 7,590
3 FY 2025-26 1/1/2024 461,600.00$    $38.55902 17,799 1,750,000 1,750,000 1,575,000 1,159,560 $28.10561 32,590 32,590 25,000 76.710% 25,000 7,590
4 FY 2026-27 1/1/2025 461,600.00$    $38.55902 17,799 1,750,000 1,750,000 1,575,000 1,159,560 $28.10561 32,590 32,590 25,000 76.710% 25,000 7,590
5 FY 2027-28 1/1/2026 461,600.00$    $38.55902 17,799 1,750,000 1,750,000 1,575,000 1,159,560 $28.10561 32,590 32,590 25,000 76.710% 25,000 7,590
6 FY 2028-29 1/1/2027 461,600.00$    $38.55902 17,799 1,750,000 1,750,000 1,575,000 1,159,560 $28.10561 32,590 32,590 25,000 76.710% 25,000 7,590
7 FY 2029-30 1/1/2028 461,600.00$    $38.55902 17,799 1,750,000 1,750,000 1,575,000 1,159,560 $28.10561 32,590 32,590 25,000 76.710% 25,000 7,590
8 FY 2030-31 1/1/2029 461,600.00$    $38.55902 17,799 1,750,000 1,750,000 1,575,000 1,159,560 $28.10561 32,590 32,590 25,000 76.710% 25,000 7,590
9 FY 2031-32 1/1/2030 461,600.00$    $38.55902 17,799 1,750,000 1,750,000 1,575,000 1,159,560 $28.10561 32,590 32,590 25,000 76.710% 25,000 7,590

10 FY 2032-33 1/1/2031 461,600.00$    $38.55902 17,799 1,750,000 1,750,000 1,575,000 1,159,560 $28.10561 32,590 32,590 25,000 76.710% 25,000 7,590
11 FY 2033-34 1/1/2032 461,600.00$    $38.55902 17,799 1,750,000 1,750,000 1,575,000 1,159,560 $28.10561 32,590 32,590 25,000 76.710% 25,000 7,590
12 FY 2034-35 1/1/2033 - - - $28.10561 - - - -
13 FY 2035-36 1/1/2034 - - - $28.10561 - - - -
14 FY 2036-37 1/1/2035 - - - $28.10561 - - - -
15 FY 2037-38 1/1/2036 - - - $28.10561 - - - -

Do nothing 213,586 Taxes for all political subdivisions 358,492 358,492 275,000 275,000 83,492

Net TIF Not Rebated

Table 2. Calculation of Consolidated Net Levy for TIF Table 3 - Assumptions Table 4 - Developer Request 
Total Less: D/S, PPEL Net Tax Summary of Inputs and Assumptions Summary of Request
Levy & Inst. Supp. Levy for TIF 1.Rehabilitation completed (construction) by January 1, 2022 [FY 2023-24]. 1.  Assumes total TIF rebate to developer of $

Ballard Schools $19.60717 ($6.67756) $12.92961 2.  Assumes no LMI [subject to City Council and City Staff review]

Story County 5.02778 (0.02585) $5.00193 3. Developer to provide proforma and cost estimates 2. Reflects total estimated TIF revenue over 11 years

City of Huxley 11.85000 (3.75000) $8.10000 [100% valuation, before rollback] of $ (see column O).  $ (requested TIF rebate)

County Ag Extension 0.07960 - $0.07960 4. Developer-provided estimated "pace" of build-out. is approximately % of  estimated available TIF revenue 

County Assessor 0.44753 - $0.44753 5. Valuation is "rolled back" to 90% (commercial rollback).
County Hospital 0.90891 $0.90891 6. Assumes Consolidated Levy for TIF Revenue of $28.10561 per $1,000

Des Moines Area C.C. 0.63533 - $0.63533 7. Assuming one phase of commercial rehabilitation 

State (Bruc./Tub.) 0.00270 - $0.00270 8.  Total TIF rebate to developer is capped at $
$38.55902 ($10.45341) $28.10561 [subject to City Council and City Staff review]

[based on FY 2020-21 tax levies]
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